Doc#. 1215208692 fee: \$50.00

Pate: 05/31/2012 10:25 WM Pg: 1 of 1

Send All Notices to Assignee

RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

2701 WELLS FARGO WAY

MAC X9999-018

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55467-8000

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. DEFAULT ASSIGNMENT

MAC: X9999-018 PO BOX 1629

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-9790

Prepared By: **COLLIN FERRARI**

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FAIGO HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED, 1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES, IA 50328. By these presents does convey, grant, Pargain, sell, assign, transfer, and set over to: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR HARBORVIEW MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2004-3, 1761 EAST SAINT ANDREW PLACE, SANTA ANA, CA 92705-4934. The described Mortgage, Ogether with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Mortgage, for \$156060.00 is recorded in the State of IL, County of Cook Official Records, dated 09/02/2003 and recorded on 10/15/2003, as instrument No. 0328850130, in Book No., at Page No.

Legal Description: THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 16 IN &LOCK 3 IN MERRIL LADD'S SECOND ADDITION TO EVANSTON, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIL'AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.PIN 10-13-220-013

Property Address: 1715 DODGE STREET EVANSTON, IL 31332

Parcel Identifier No: 10-13-220-013-0000

Original Mortgagor: JEFFREY S. GAUGER, A SINGLE PERSON Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

Date: 05/31/2012

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FARC 3 HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED

By: Strehmi Shouse Tanto

STEPHANIE THERESE TAUTGES, Vice President Loan Documentation

STATE OF MN }
COUNTY OF Dakota } ss.

On 05/31/2012, before me, BRENDA CHEPKECH MUTUA a Notary Public, personally appeared STEPHANIF THERESE TAUTGES personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized cap and y(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): BRENDA CHEPKECH MUTUA

My Commission Expires: 01/31/2016

